
We have had a productive and busy half term. I would like to thank our parents for 
their generous donations on Number Day, we managed to raise £160 for NSPCC. 
Our reception pupils thoroughly enjoyed the Sparks Art Tidy Up performance at 
the Pork Pie library last term. Also, it was lovely to see some of our parents at the 
Year 3 and 4 Spelling Bee competition, congratulations to our Year 3 winner Mihal 
who received an Amazon voucher. We ended the term with our lunch time ‘Table 
of Awesomeness’ as a reward for good lunch time behaviour.

- Mrs A Collins 
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Tuesday 3rd March
•	 Year 6 KS2 SATS Parents Meeting

Thursday 5th March
•	 World Book Day

Friday 13th March
•	 Sports Relief Day

Monday 16th March
•	 Year 6 Mocks

Thursday 19th March
•	 Year 5 and 6 Hi-5 Netball League

Monday 23rd March
•	 Holy Trinity Performance

Monday 30th March
•	 Easter Activity Week

Wednesday 1st April
•	 Year 4 Glencroft Easter Visit

Thursday 2nd April
•	 Year 5 and 6 Hi-5 Netball League

Friday 3rd April
•	 Whole School Service
•	 Easter Festival

Spring Term Key DatesWorld Book Day 2020

We will be celebrating World Book day this year 

with various reading activities. We are already 

into week two of our sponsored read and we are 

looking forward to seeing how much money has 

been raised. We have partnered with Usborne 

books who will be matching our funds with 60%

of their own so this is an excellent opportunity to purchase 

some lovely new books for our pupils. From Monday, we are also 

recording how many books we read in total over a week so we can 

add our results to the World Book Day competition, ‘Share a Million 

Stories’.  All books read at home and school count so get those 

pages turning!  

On Thursday (the big day itself!) we will all be coming to school 

dressed in pyjamas to highlight the importance of bedtime stories, 

we will be running a special early morning reading session where 

the pupils can come in at 8.30am to hear a story to start their day, 

we are having a book themed menu in the restaurant designed by

our pupils, all staff will rotate round 

to read to a different class and our 

secondary students will be buddying up 

to read to the pupils in Years 5 and 6. It 

will be an amazing day!  
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Be an Attendance H.E.R.O.

Easter Holiday
Monday 6th April - Friday 17th April

Summer Term 1
Monday 20th April - Friday 22nd May 

(Bank Holiday Friday 8th May) 

Half Term
Monday 25th May - Friday 29th May

Summer Term 2
Monday 1st June - Friday 10th July

Term Dates Primary Attendance is 95.5%

F2: 92.2%

Year 1: 93.7%

Year 2: 97.3%

Year 3: 96.7% 

Year 4: 95.7%

Year 5: 95.6%

Year 6: 96.4% 

Our whole school attendance from the start of term is 95.5%, this is 

currently below the National target of 96%.

Thank you for supporting us to increase this from last term. We 

have received improved communication from our parents about 

their child’s absence, please continue to keep us informed.

Call the main office on: 0116 2780232 to report any absence.


